Snow Blower

SB2584 (S/N 881640-)

370-127P
Parts Manual

Read the Operator's Manual entirely. When you
see this symbol, the subsequent instructions and
warnings are serious - follow without exception.
Your life and the lives of others depend on it!

© Copyright 2023 Printed 12/21/2023

Cover photo may show optional equipment not supplied with
standard unit.




Table Of Contents

Section 1: Introduction ........................ 2
USIng Th/S Manual ................................ 2
Manual Replacement Information ===+ 2
Manual ReVISIOI’iS ................................. 2
Touch-up Paint rrrrrrerrrrrrrereein 2
Hardware Legend ................................. 3
Replacement Hardware ......................... 3
Sel’la/ Numbers .................................... 3
Part Number Service Coding == =+ 3

Section 2: Frame & Auger Components 4
Auger Components ............................... 4
Frame & Chute ..................................... 6

Section 3: Drive Components = 8
Auger & Impeller Drive e 8
Driveling (826-688C) «++ e 10
Goarbox (826-654C) *+ v 12

Section 4: Options & Accessories 14
Chute Adjustment Electric S/N 7569835- 14

Chute Adjustment Electric S/N 759836+ - 16
Chute Adjustment Hydraulic S/N 721286- -~ 18
Chute Adjustment Hydraulic S/N 721287 to 20

S/N 759835
Chute Adjustment Hydraulic S/N 759836+ - 22
Chute Adjustment Manual ....................... 24
Control Box (823-377C) ......................... 26
Electric Switch Box Harness ===+ 28
Hydraulic Cylinder (810-125C) Monarch - 30
Inner Skld Shoes .................................. 32
Outer Skld Shoes ................................. 34
Slde Adjustment Plates .......................... 36
Tllt Adjustment E/GCtI’IC .......................... 38
Tllt Adjustment HydI’aU/IC ........................ 40
Tllt Adjustment Manual .......................... 42
Wear Bar Klt 8825 ................................ 44
Section 5: Decals ................................ 46
DeCaI Placement .................................. 46

Land Pride Touch-up Paints = =ww=meeeeees 48



This Page Intentionally Left Blahk

12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P



Land Pride
General Information

Section 1: Introduction

Using This Manual

This manual is divided into sections. The first section
contains General Information. The remaining sections
divide the machine intoc segments (i.e. Frames, Drives,
Hydraulics, etc.) which illustrate and list all parts. A Parts
Number Index is lecated at the back of the book.

The Land Pride parts in this manual are specially designed
for this machine and should be replaced with Land Pride
parts only.

The information in this manual is current at time of printing.
Some parts may change to assure top performance.

Right-hand and left-hand as used in this manual are
determined by facing the direction the machine will travel
while in use.

Below is an example of two facing pages from a parts
manual. Familiarize yourself with the type of information
contained on these pages.

Manual Replacement Information

Replacement manuals are available. Refer to our website
at www.landpride.com or e-mail us at lit@landpride.com
far additional information. Our website continues to
provide the most up-to-date manuals available.

Touch-up Paint

Repaint parts where paint is worn or scratched to prevent
rust. Aerosol cans, quart cans, gallon cans and touch-up
bottles with brush applicator are available through your
local dealer.

Land Pride color descriptions and part numbers are
listed on the “Land Pride Touch-up Paints” page in the
“Decals” section of this book.

Land Pricke
Frame (S/N 00000-}

Sectlon 2: Fmmes

Applies to Modef Mo's.

I Section Number and Name I

Illustrations and Parts Lists Apply|

to the Models Listed Here

I Page Number I I Models I I Manual Name I

X
51805 [ Mocdlel Number f Product Line f X006XXP

Land Pride Sectlon 2: Frames
Frame (5/N 00000-) -
Applies to Model No's. Serial Number Break I
/ 1. 317-138H LIFTINGLUG
I Illustration Heading I 2. 802-143C HHCS 5(16-16x2 GRS
3. 803-209C NUT HEX 3/8-16PLT
4. 304013C WASHER LOCK SPRING 3/8 PLT
Parts List
New or Modification Date I Manual Number
\!
5/18/05 7 Kociel Number / Product Line / JO06-X00(P

© Copyright 2023 All rights Reserved

Land Pride provides this publication “as is” without warranty of any kind, either expressed or implied. While every precaution has been taken in the preparation of this manual, Land
Pride assumes no responsibility for errors or omissions. Neither is any liability assumed for damages resulting from the use of the information contained herein. Land Pride reserves
the right to revise and improve its products as it sees fit. This publication describes the state of this product at the ime of its publication, and may not rellect the product in the future.
The illustrations in this manual are not intended for safe and proper assembly or disassembly of equipment. The illusirations are intended for ordering parts only.

Land Pride is a registered trademark.

All other brands and product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders.
Printed in the Uniled States of America

12/21/2023

SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 2



Land Pride

General Information

Section 1: Introduction

Hardware Legend

AR As Required HWHMS Hex Washer Head Machine Scraw
BLADE Blade Bolt HXBHCS Hex Socket Button Head Cap Screw
C Cap Screw J Hex Jam Nut

CP Cotter Pin Jic 37 Degree Tapered Thread

CPHSSS Cup Point Hex Socket Set Screw L Helical Spring Lock Washer
CPSHSS Cup Point Square Head Set Screw LUG Lug Bolt

CPSQHSS Cup Point Square Head Set Screw NFC National Fine Cap Screw
CRFCHMS3 Cross Recess FAat Countersunk Head Machine Screw NPSM National Pipe Straight Mechanical
CRPHMS Cross Recess Pan Head Machine Screw NPTF National Pipe Taper Fuel

CRPHTFS Cross Recess Pan Head Thread Forming P Wide Plain Washer

CRRHMS Cross Recess Round Head Machine Screw PHMS Pan Head Machine Screw

CRTHMS Cross Recess Truss Head Machine Screw PLOW Plow Bolt

CSNB Countersunk Square Neck Bolt RHMS Round Head Machine Screw

FHMS Flat Head Machine Screw RHSNB Round Head Square Neck Bolt

FTC Full Thread Cap Screw SCREW LEVELING |[Leveling Screw

H Hex Nut SCREW THUMB Thumb Screw

HCLN Hex Center Lock Nut SCREW WELD Weld Screw

HFLCS Hex Flange Lock Cap Screw SFCHMS Slotted Flat Countersunk Head Machine Screw
HFS Hex Flange Screw SFHMS Slotted Fllister Head Maching Screw
HFSLN Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut SP Special

HFSS Hex Flange Serrated Screw SP SCREW Special Screw

HHCS Hex Head Cap Screw or Metric Bolt SQHSS Square Head Set Screw

HSBHCS Hex Socket Button Head Cap Screw SRHMS Slctted Aound Head Machine Screw
HSFCHCS Hex Socket Flat Countersunk Head Cap Screw SSS Socket Set Screw

HSHCS Hex Socket Head Cap Screw STCS Self Tapping Cap Screw

HSSS Hex Soclat Head Screw STHMS Slotted Truss Head Maching Screw
HTLN Hex Top Lock Nut WHEEL Wheel Studs and Hub Long Bolts
HWHCS Hex Washer Head Cap Screw WING Wing Bolt

Replacement Hardware

The Hardware Legend above lists hardware
abbreviations used in the parts list. All bolts and nuts are
Grade 5 unless otherwise noted. The use of improper
grades of hardware can result in personal injury, damage
to equipment, or loss of property.

Colored Replacement Parts

Land Pride offers replacement parts in factory standard
colors and also on select models in Green, Orange, Red
and Blue. Because of the variety of colors available,
special attention must be given to the part number to
prevent ordering the wrong replacement part.

A suffix number corresponding to one of the colors below
must be added at the end of Land Pride’s part number
when ordering a replacement part with that color.

81..... Green 83 .....Red
82 ..... Orange 84 .....Blue

For example, if you are ordering a replacement part with

part number 555-555C and the part you need is red, then
add the suffix 83 to the end of the number to make the part
number read 555-555C83. Parts ordered without a suffix
number will be supplied in factory standard colors.

Black Replacement Parts

Some parts are factory standard black and some must be
special ordered black. If your partis special ordered black,
a second part number with the additional suffix number 85
on the end will be available. In this situation you must
order that part with the suffix number for it to be black.
Parts that are factory standard black will not have the
suffix number.

Part Number Service Coding

Within the parts list some part numbers are coded for
revisions and interchangeability. See notations in revision
column.

Serial Numbers

Always use the serial and model number when ordering
parts. Refer to the Operator’s Manual for serial number
plate location.

(S/N 20001+) Includes serial numbers 20001
and above (to the latest

number)

Includes serial numbers
between and including 10001
and 20000

Includes serial numbers 10000
and below (to the earliest
number)

(S/N 10001 to 20000)

(S/N 10000-)

12/21/2023

SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P



Land Pride Section 2: Frame & Auger Components
Auger Components

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 4



Land Pride
Auger Components

Section 2: Frame & Auger Components

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG33102 Drawing Image Number

1 370-038H AUGER SB2584

2 800-001C GREASE ZERK STRAIGHT 1/4-28

3 802-079C HHCS 3/8-16X1 1/4 GR5

4 802-091C HHCS 1/2-13X1 1/2 GR5

5 803-169C NUT HEX FLG LOCK 1/2-13 PLT

6 803-209C NUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT

7 808-423C SPKT 6036X 4 HOLES 1.255 BORE

8 822-243C BRG 4 BOLT CAMLOCK 1.25 BORE

9 804-016C WASHER FLAT 1/2 SAE PLT

12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P



Land Pride Section 2: Frame & Auger Components

Frame & Chute

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

SIN 759563+

12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 6



Land Pride

Frame & Chute

Section 2: Frame & Auger Components

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG33103 Drawing Image Number

1 322-009D SPACER 1 1/40DX7/32WLX2.12LG

2 370-049H RPBY 370-419S

2 370-049H82 DECK WELDMENT 2584 ORANGE

3 370-081H SPOUT WELD 25 SERIES

4 370-082H CHUTE WELD 25 SERIES

5 370-143D TILT PIVOT PIN 25 SERIES

6 370-168D BEARING STRAP

7 802-022C HHCS 3/8-16X1 1/2 GR5

8 802-068C HHCS 3/4-10X4 GR5

9 802-224C HHCS 1/4-20X1 1/4 GR5

10 803-014C NUT HEX 3/8-16 PLT

11 803-027C NUT HEX 3/4-10 PLT S/N 707510-

12 803-181C NUT HEX FLANGE LOCK 3/4-10 PLT S/N 707511+

13 803-255C NUT HEX NYLOCK 1/4-20

14 804-007C WASHER FLAT 1/4 SAE PLT

15 804-013C WASHER LOCK SPRING 3/8 PLT

16 804-023C WASHER LOCK SPRING 3/4 PLT S/N 707510-

17 805-103C PIN LINCH 7/16 X 1 3/4

18 805-363C PIN COTTER 1/8 X 1

19 805-407C PIN HTCH C1-C2 8.91 L

20 816-504C MANUAL STORAGE CONTAINER

21 817-872C CHUTE BEARING UHMW 12"

22 370-454S CHUTE BEARING BUNDLE

22 817-976C RPBY 370-454S (Obsolete) S/N 759563+

23 804-239C WASHER MACH .379IDX.750DX.015 S/N 759562-

24 822-253C BRG, .393 ID X 1.181 OD X .354 S/N 759562-

25 370-251D STOP BAR 15/25 SERIES S/N 721287+

26 802-014C HHCS 3/8-16X3/4 GR5 S/N 721287+

27 803-013C NUT LOCK 3/8-16 PLT S/N 721287+
12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 7



Land Pride Section 3: Drive Components

Auger & Impeller Drive

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 8



Land Pride
Auger & Impeller Drive

Section 3: Drive Components

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG33101 Drawing Image Number
1 370-040H IMPELLER 24X10
2 370-062H REAR SHAFT 2584
3 370-064H SHEAR BOLT WELDMENT 25 SERIES
4 370-147D IDLER BUSHING SIN 826215-
4 370-683D IDLER BUSHING 15/25 1.43L SIN 826216+
5 370-154D REAR SHAFT GUARD 2584
6 370-644D IDLER GUARD SIN 798259+
7 800-080C GREASE ZERK 1/4-28 THD FORMING
8 800-402C KEY 3/8 X 3/8 X 3
9 801-027C SCR HEX SCKT. 5/16-24 X 5/16
10 802-005C HHCS 1/4-20X1 GR5
11 802-015C RHSNB 3/8-16X1 GR5
12 802-051C HHCS 5/8-11X1 1/2 GR5
13 802-159C HHCS 5/16-18X1 GR5 S/N 798259+
14 802-258C HHCS 1/2-13X1 GR5
15 802-459C HHCS M8X1.25X16 GR8.8
16 802-153C HHCS 5/8-11X3 3/4 GR5 SIN 826216+
16 802-162C HHCS 5/8-11X3 1/2 GR5 SIN 826215-
17 803-008C NUT HEX 5/16-18 PLT SIN 798259+
18 803-021C NUT HEX 5/8-11 PLT
19 803-209C NUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT
20 803-255C NUT HEX NYLOCK 1/4-20
21 804-009C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/16 PLT SIN 798259+
22 804-010C WASHER FLAT 5/16 USS PLT
23 804-015C WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/2 PLT
24 804-017C WASHER FLAT 1/2 USS PLT
25 804-021C WASHER FLAT 5/8 SAE PLT
26 804-022C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/8 PLT
27 804-161C WASHER FLAT M8 PLT
28 808-400C 60C15 IDLER SPROCKET W/BEARING
29 809-302C CHAIN RL #60 - 89 PITCH W/CON
30 817-358C KNOB 3/8-16 MALE THD 2 3/80D
31 822-218C FLANGETTE 72MM 3-BOLT PLT
32 822-250C BRG, 1.25 ID X 2.8346 X 1.26
33 826-240C SMALL SHFT CONE W ACCESS DOOR
34 826-654C GBOX 1:1 CCW
35 826-688C DRVLN C4 28 1.38-6 QD SHRBOLT
12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 9



Section 3: Drive Components

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

Driveline (826-688C)

Land Pride

10

3
v
©
.\_.Hl./
e/
-
(S
e
- | = A@
(®)—
P R
= Q)
rU_. o3/ =T
o o =
C—&
®)

SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P

12/21/2023



Land Pride

Driveline (826-688C)

Section 3: Drive Components

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG33118 Drawing Image Number
826-688C DRVLN C4 28 1.38-6 QD SHRBOLT

1 141.026.544.1 CO COMPLETE COLLAR YOKE C12

2 180.016.130 COMER CROSS ASSEMBLY

3 151.016.028.1 CO OUTER YOKE

4 190.000.018 CO ROLL PIN OUTER TUBE

5 180.016.316 CO BUSH WITH GREASE FITTING

6 152.170.2630710 CO COMPLETE OUTER TUBE

7 153.160.174 CO INNER TUBE

8 190.000.016 COMER ROLL PIN, INNER TUBE

9 151.016.029.1 CO INNER YOKE

10 143.260.006.1 CO COMPLETE SHEAR BOLT(55XM10)

11 180.016.237 CO GRD RETAIN CLLR FOR OTR TB

12 180.014.240 COMER BOLT

13 180.016.238 CO GRD RETAIN CLLR FOR INR TB

14 180.016.636 CO SAFETY CHAINS SIN 946471-

15 190.000.451 COMER OUTER CIRCLIP

16 151.016.486 COMER SLIDING SLEEVE COLLER

17 180.016.487 COMER SPRING

18 180.016.483 COMER FIXED SLEEVE

19 190.000.078 COMER BALL 1/2"

20 151.016.258.1 CO YOKE FOR HUB B02 (46XM10)

21 190.000.023 CO BALL DIA 5/16"

22 165.000.525 CO BALL & NUT M12X70 C1.8.8

23 151.016.838.1 CO HUB B02 (46XM10)

24 165.000.583 CO BOLT M10X60 C1.6.6 AND NUT

25 190.000.021 CO GREASE FITING M10X1

26 142.266.2757621 CO HALF FEMALE GUARD

27 142.261.2797621  CO HALF MALE GUARD

28 123.360.468.11 COMER HALF FEMALE SHFT W/GUARD

29 123.260.424.11 CO HALF MALE SHFT W/GUARDING

30 190.000.098 COMER DANGER LABEL OUTER TUBE

31 190.000.099 COMER DANGER LABEL GUARD

OUTER
32 165.000.628 COMER COLLAR KIT 1 3/8 YOKE
12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 1"



Land Pride
Gearbox (826-654C)

Section 3: Drive Components

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

12/21/2023

SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 12



Land Pride
Gearbox (826-654C)

Section 3: Drive Components

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG33119 Drawing Image Number
826-654C GBOX 1:1 CCW

1 8.7.1.02266 DOUBLE LIP SEAL 40X80X10

2 8.5.2.00030 CO SNAP RING 80 UNI 7437

3 822-191C BRG ROLLER 1.57IDX3.140D SET
4 A244.501 CO SHIM KIT 40.3 51.5

5 0.132.5005.00 CO GEAR Z18 M6,15

6 0.267.5007.00 GEAR 218 M6, 15

7 8.6.6.00201 CO PLUG 3/8 (SOLID PLUG)

8 0.267.1500.00 COVER

9 8.1.1.00209 BOLT M10X16 HHB 8.8

10 A110.500 CO SHIM 79.7 RTA35

11 0.267.4221.00 THROUGH SHAFT

12 8.5.1.00029 CO SNAP RING 40 UNI 7435

13 822-167C BRG ROLLER 1.37IDX2.830D SET
14 800-264C SNAP RING INT 2.835 (72MM)

14 8.5.2.00131 REP BY 800-264C

15 0.267.7100.00 CO SPACER

16 822-166C BRG BALL 1.37IDX2.830D 6207

17 800-263C SNAP RING EXT 1.375 [35MM]

17 8.5.1.00005 RPBY 800-263C

18 8.7.1.02545 DOUBLE LIP SEAL NBR 35X72X10
19 0.267.2000.00 SHAFT 16/32" Z19

20 A.259.500 CO ADJUST SPACER KIT, 35.3 X48
21 CASING

22 8.6.0.01684 SUB PLUG

23 826-503C COMER VENT 8.6.7.00161 3/8MNPT
12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 13



Land Pride
Chute Adjustment Electric S/N 759835-

Section 4: Options & Accessories

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 14



Land Pride
Chute Adjustment Electric S/N 759835-

Section 4: Options & Accessories

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG33067 Drawing Image Number
370-028A CHUTE ADJ ELECTRIC

1 370-078H ROTATOR SHAFT WELD ELEC.

2 370-123H ELECTRIC MOTOR MNT 10 SERIES

3 802-079C HHCS 3/8-16X1 1/4 GR5

4 802-128C HHCS 1/2-13X2 GR5

5 803-019C NUT LOCK 1/2-13 PLT

6 803-209C NUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT

7 804-039C WASHER FLAT 1 1/4 SAE PLT

8 805-136C PIN ROLL 1/8 X 1 1/4 LG. PLT

9 805-180C PIN ROLL 1/4 X 1 1/2 LG PLT

10 823-379C HARNESS ELEC. ROTATION

11 833-543C ROTATOR ELEC.

12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 15



Land Pride Section 4: Options & Accessories

Chute Adjustment Electric S/N 759836+

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

SIN 907748+

12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 16



Land Pride
Chute Adjustment Electric S/N 759836+

Section 4: Options & Accessories

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 35444 Drawing Image Number
370-344A CHUTE ADJ BUNDLE ELECTRIC
1 370-342H GEAR ELECTRIC
2 370-415K ELECTRIC MOUNT BRKT
2 370-343H RPBY 370-415K (Obsolete) S/N 907747-
3 370-379K SHAFT STABILIZER
4 370-414H ELECTRIC MOTOR MOUNT LOWER
5 370-415K ELECTRIC MOUNT BRKT SIN 907748+
6 370-534D GEAR GUARD
7 370-616D BEARING MOUNT ELECTRIC
8 370-618D BEARING STRAP
9 370-727D ELECTRIC MOTOR MOUNT UPPER
10 802-023C HHCS 3/8-16X1 3/4 GR5
11 802-078C HHCS 1/4-20X5/8 GR5
12 802-128C HHCS 1/2-13X2 GR5
13 802-149C RHSNB 3/8-16X3/4 GR5
14 803-019C NUT LOCK 1/2-13 PLT
15 803-209C NUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT
16 803-255C NUT HEX NYLOCK 1/4-20
17 804-012C WASHER FLAT 3/8 SAE PLT
18 805-136C PIN ROLL 1/8 X 1 1/4 LG. PLT
19 823-379C HARNESS ELEC. ROTATION
20 827-115C BUSH .50I1DX.810DX.50 HD OILITE
21 833-543C ROTATOR ELEC.
12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 17



Land Pride Section 4: Options & Accessories

Chute Adjustment Hydraulic S/N 721286-

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P

18



Land Pride
Chute Adjustment Hydraulic S/N 721286-

Section 4: Options & Accessories

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG33066 Drawing Image Number
370-024A RPBY 370-077A
1 370-076H ROTATOR SHAFT WELD
2 370-183D HYD. MOTOR MOUNT
3 801-019C SCREW SET SH 1/4-20 X 1/4 LG.
4 802-014C HHCS 3/8-16X3/4 GR5
5 802-079C HHCS 3/8-16X1 1/4 GR5
6 803-209C NUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT
7 804-013C WASHER LOCK SPRING 3/8 PLT
8 804-039C WASHER FLAT 1 1/4 SAE PLT
9 805-180C PIN ROLL 1/4 X 1 1/2 LG PLT
10 810-058C VALVE 3/8 NEEDLE
11 810-267C HYD MOTOR 7/8 ORBF
12 811-778C EL 45 7/8MORB 3/4MJIC SIN 714476+
12 811-081C EL 7/8MORB 3/4MJIC SIN 714475-
13 811-388C EL 3/8MNPT 3/4MJIC
14 841-531C HH3/8R2 60" 3/4AMORB 3/4FJIC
15 841-532C AD 7/8MORB 3/8NPT
16 810-364C SEAL KIT FOR EATON 810-267C
12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 19



Land Pride Section 4: Options & Accessories

Chute Adjustment Hydraulic S/N 721287 to S/N 759835

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 20



Land Pride

Section 4: Options & Accessories

Chute Adjustment Hydraulic S/N 721287 to S/N 759835

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

Ref. Part No.
DWG33406
370-077A

370-150H
370-151H
801-019C
802-079C
802-939C
803-209C
804-039C
805-180C
810-751C
811-170C
841-594C
810-808C
ZHSK-EBMM

0w N O WN -

A A A A a o
A ODN O

SK-
SCR0622000A
810-751CKEY

-
(¢,

Part Description Comments
Drawing Image Number

RPBY 370-340A

ROTATOR SHAFT WELD

HYD MOTOR MNT

SCREW SET SH 1/4-20 X 1/4 LG.
HHCS 3/8-16X1 1/4 GR5
HSFCHCS M6X1X16 GR10.9

NUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT
WASHER FLAT 1 1/4 SAE PLT

PIN ROLL 1/4 X 1 1/2 LG PLT

HYD MOTOR W/CROSS RELIEF
AD 9/16MORB 9/16MJIC

HH3/8R2 60 3/4MORB 9/16FJIC 90
HYDRO SEAL KIT

MOTOR SEAL KIT

CUSHION VALVE SEAL KIT

KEY 5X5X16 DIN 6885

12/21/2023

SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P

21



Land Pride
Chute Adjustment Hydraulic S/N 759836+

Section 4: Options & Accessories

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 22



Land Pride

Section 4: Options & Accessories

Chute Adjustment Hydraulic S/N 759836+

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG35443 Drawing Image Number
370-341A CHUTE ADJ BUNDLE HYD

1 370-294H DRIVE GEAR ROTATION

2 370-533D GEAR SPACER

3 370-687D CHUTE ADJ MOUNT HYD SIN 826216+

3 370-612D RPBY 370-687D (Obsolete) S/N 826215-

4 370-613D GEAR COVER

5 370-614D BEARING STRAP

6 802-149C RHSNB 3/8-16X3/4 GR5 SIN 826216+

6 802-014C HHCS 3/8-16X3/4 GR5 S/N 826215-

7 802-078C HHCS 1/4-20X5/8 GR5

8 802-939C HSFCHCS M6X1X16 GR10.9

9 802-952C HHCS M6X1X35 GR8.8

10 803-209C NUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT

11 803-255C NUT HEX NYLOCK 1/4-20

12 804-006C WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/4 PLT

13 810-751C HYD MOTOR W/CROSS RELIEF

14 811-170C AD 9/16MORB 9/16MJIC

15 841-773C HH3/8R2 81.84 .56FJIC.75MORB

16 ZHSK-EBMM MOTOR SEAL KIT

17 SK- CUSHION VALVE SEAL KIT
SCR0622000A

18 810-751CKEY KEY 5X5X16 DIN 6885

12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 23



Land Pride
Chute Adjustment Manual

Section 4: Options & Accessories

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

12/21/2023

SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 24



Land Pride
Chute Adjustment Manual

Section 4: Options & Accessories

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

Ref. Part No. Part Description

DWG33065 Drawing Image Number
370-099A CHUTE ADJ BUNDLE MAN RET
1 370-068D CHUTE ADJ MOUNT
2 370-100H CHUTE ADJ WORM WELD
3 370-208D ROTATION HANDLE
4 802-079C HHCS 3/8-16X1 1/4 GR5
5 803-209C NUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT
6 804-039C WASHER FLAT 1 1/4 SAE PLT
7 805-065C PIN WIRE RETAINING 1/4 X 1 3/4
8 805-180C PIN ROLL 1/4 X 1 1/2 LG PLT

Comments

12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 25



Section 4: Options & Accessories

Land Pride

Control Box (823-377C)

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

26

SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P

12/21/2023



Land Pride
Control Box (823-377C)

Section 4: Options & Accessories

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 33091 Drawing Image Number
823-377C CONTROL BOX 2 PRIORITY
1 213-005 FASSE WSHR RBR10DX1/4IDX1/16TK
2 800-303C CABLE TIE 2 DIA MIN - BLK
3 219-007 FASSE SCR THUMB BLK 1/4-20X1/2
4 219-009 FASSE BRKT ALM 4.70 #1591C
5 250-007 FASSE SW TOG DPDT 3P MOM SHORT
6 250-023 FASSE SW TOG BOOT OPN BLK
7 255-092 FASSE CNTR WP 2 PIN SHROUD
8 255-093 WEATHERPACK CTR 2 PIN SHROUD
9 255-098 CNTR WP 6 PIN SHROUD
10 255-102 WEATHERPACK CTR MALE TRM 14/16
11 255-103 WEATHERPACK CNTR F TRM 14/16
12 255-104 WEATHERPACK CNTR CABLE SEAL GR
13 255-186 CNTR WP CAVITY PLUG
14 259-001 FASSE GROMMET .5000D SNAP
15 259-004 FASSE SW TOG GRP VNYL WHT .187
16 259-005 FASSE SW TOG GRP VNYL RED .187
17 304-345 ECL 1591CBK/6060A-2X1/2SWSXTSX
12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 27



Land Pride Section 4: Options & Accessories
Electric Switch Box Harness

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 28



Land Pride

Section 4: Options & Accessories

Electric Switch Box Harness

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

Ref. Part No.
DWG33090
370-118A

1 823-377C

2 823-386C

Part Description Comments
Drawing Image Number

HARNESS SNOW BLOWER ELECTRIC

CONTROL BOX 2 PRIORITY

HARNESS, POWER

12/21/2023

SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P

29



Land Pride
Hydraulic Cylinder (810-1

25C) Monarch

Section 4: Options & Accessories

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

L

\ PIN KIT
‘b INCLUDES

3) —2PINS
“‘\‘ 4 COTTER PINS
L] H
!/—i\\
/ \
@) _ N
- © @D
ATy /: ",\
/ \
|V L 6{ -
/ \
N )
| |
\\___/J .J;'
\
\\
c_’i,;?j

12/21/2023

SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P

30



Land Pride
Hydraulic Cylinder (810-125C) Monarch

Section 4: Options & Accessories

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments

DWG 13565 Drawing Image Number

810-125C CYL 2X4X1.12 ROD DBL ACTING Complete assembly
1 803-014C NUT HEX 3/8-16 PLT
2 130556 MON PISTON NUT
3 186561 PLUG 9/16-18UNF MORB SOCKET HD
4 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available In Seal Kit Item #17
5 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available In Seal Kit Item #17
6 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available In Seal Kit Item #17
7 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available In Seal Kit Item #17
8 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available In Seal Kit Item #17
9 N/A NOT AVAILABLE Only available In Seal Kit Item #17
10 258851 MON PISTON 2.00-.75-TSS-ISO-WR
11 437208 LION ROD WLDMT 1 1/8X4 STROKE
12 491604 LION CYL. TUBE 2 X 4
13 492214 MON TIE ROD 3/8-04
14 492669 MON CLEVS CAP 2.00-9/160RB-1.0
15 494382 MON ROD CAP2.0-1.12-9/160RB-TS
16 235005 MON PIN KIT 1.00C/W COTTER PIN
17 810-883C MON SEAL KIT 620271

12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 31



Land Pride Section 4: Options & Accessories

Inner Skid Shoes

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

il
= S

12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 32



Land Pride
Inner Skid Shoes

Section 4: Options & Accessories

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

Ref. Part No. Part Description

DWG33073 Drawing Image Number
1 301-293H WELDMENT, TB SKID SHOE
2 370-103K SKID SHOE ASSEMBLY
3 370-104H SKID SHOE MOUNT
4 370-105A SKID SHOE BUNDLE
5 370-210D SKID SHOE MOUNT INBOARD
6 802-017C HHCS 3/8-16X1 GR5
7 803-209C NUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT
8 804-029C WASHER FLAT 1 SAE
9 805-065C PIN WIRE RETAINING 1/4 X 1 3/4
10 827-001C SPACER 1/2
11 827-002C SPACER 1

Comments

12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 33



Land Pride Section 4: Options & Accessories

Outer Skid Shoes

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

e

-
.

12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 34



Land Pride
Outer Skid Shoes

Section 4: Options & Accessories

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG33072 Drawing Image Number
1 370-113H SKID SHOE OUTER LH
2 370-114H SKID SHOE OUTER RH
3 370-115A OUTER SKID SHOE BUNDLE
4 802-015C RHSNB 3/8-16X1 GR5
5 803-209C NUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT
12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 35



Land Pride Section 4: Options & Accessories

Side Adjustment Plates

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

&
= e

~ﬁ

R
SR

12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 36



Land Pride
Side Adjustment Plates

Section 4: Options & Accessories

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG33071 Drawing Image Number
1 370-106A SIDE PLATE ADJ BUNDLE
2 370-212D SIDE PLATE ADJUSTABLE
3 802-155C RHSNB 3/8-16X1 1/4 GR5
4 803-209C NUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT
12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 37



Land Pride
Tilt Adjustment Electric

Section 4: Options & Accessories

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

D)
‘ﬁ: Y
e

%

12/21/2023

SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P

38



Land Pride
Tilt Adjustment Electric

Section 4: Options & Accessories

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

Ref. Part No. Part Description

DWG33070 Drawing Image Number
370-029A TILT ADJ ELECTRIC
1 370-069H ACTUATOR ROD END WELD
2 370-243D TILT PIN
3 802-128C HHCS 1/2-13X2 GR5
4 803-169C NUT HEX FLG LOCK 1/2-13 PLT
5 805-032C PIN HAIR COTTER .148 WIRE
6 823-378C HARNESS ELEC. TILT
7 833-557C ACCUATOR, TILT SNOW BLOWER

Comments

12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 39



Land Pride Section 4: Options & Accessories
Tilt Adjustment Hydraulic

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

SN

12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 40



Land Pride
Tilt Adjustment Hydraulic

Section 4: Options & Accessories

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG33069 Drawing Image Number
370-023A TILT ADJ HYDRAULIC
1 805-004C PIN CLVS 1.0X2.75 USBL
2 805-088C PIN, HAIR COTTER 3/16 WIRE DIA
3 810-125C CYL 2X4X1.12 ROD DBL ACTING
4 811-062C OREL 1/32 9/16MJIC 9/16MORB
5 841-533C HH1/4R2 80" 3/4AMORB 9/16FJIC
6 841-534C HH1/4R2 85" 3/4AMORB 9/16FJIC
12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 41



Land Pride Section 4: Options & Accessories
Tilt Adjustment Manual

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

O

O
O
©

12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 42



Land Pride

Section 4: Options & Accessories

Tilt Adjustment Manual

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

Ref. Part No.
DWG33068
370-030A

1 370-055D

2 370-243D

3 805-032C

Part Description Comments
Drawing Image Number

TILT ADJ MANUAL

TILT ADJ MANUAL

TILT PIN

PIN HAIR COTTER .148 WIRE

12/21/2023

SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P

43



Land Pride
Wear Bar Kit SB25

Section 4: Options & Accessories

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

12/21/2023

SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 44



Land Pride Section 4: Options & Accessories

Wear Bar Kit SB25

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG33074 Drawing Image Number

1 370-111A HARDENED WEAR BAR BUNDLE 2584

1 370-445A MILD WEAR BAR BUNDLE SB2584

2 370-215D HARDENED WEAR BAR 2584

2 370-745D MILD WEAR BAR SB2584

3 802-603C PLOW 3/8-16X1 GR5

4 803-209C NUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT

12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 45



Section 5: Decals

Land Pride

Decal Placement

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

46

SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P

12/21/2023



Land Pride
Decal Placement

Section 5: Decals

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 33104 Drawing Image Number
1 818-130C DECAL WARNING 540 RPM
2 818-132C DECAL DANGER THROWN OBJECT
HAZ
3
4 818-205C DECAL WARNING MOVING PARTS HAZ
5 818-349C DECAL GREASE 10 HRS LH
6 818-402C DECAL GREASE 10 HRS RH
7 818-522C DECAL MOVING PARTS DANGER
8 818-634C DECAL DANGER AD ROTATING AUGER
9 818-798C DECAL WARNING PINCH POINT GEN
10 838-293C DECAL WARNING READ MANUAL
10 818-858C RPBY 838-293C Obsolete
11 838-963C DECAL LP 10" W/TREE BROWN/GOLD Orange Unit
11 818-892C RPBY 838-963C (Obsolete) Beige Unit
12 838-966C DECAL LANDPRIDE 22" BROWN/GOLD Orange Unit
12 818-907C RPBY 838-966C (Obsolete) Beige Unit
13 848-591C DECAL SB2584 GOLD
13 848-592C RPBY 848-591C Obsolete
14 848-747C DECAL HIGH PRESSURE FLUIDS
15 838-517C DECAL QUICK HITCH SYSTEM
16 848-840C DECAL DANGER ROTATING IMPELLER
17 858-148C DECAL PIC--PINCH POINT
12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 47



Land Pride

Land Pride Touch-up Paints

Section 5: Decals

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

E——

Land Pride

Gallon

Land Pride

Land Pride

Touch-up

12/21/2023

SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P

48



Land Pride

Land Pride Touch-up Paints

Section 5: Decals

Applies to Models: SB2584 S/N 881640-

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 76585 Image No.
Beige
821-011C PAINT LP BEIGE SPRAY CAN Beige spray can
821-011CTU PAINT LP BEIGE TOUCH-UP 40z Beige touch-up bottle with brush
821-011CQT PAINT LP BEIGE QUART Beige quart can
821-011CGL PAINT LP BEIGE GALLON Beige gallon can
Orange
821-066C PAINT ORANGE SPRAY CAN Orange spray can
821-066CTU PAINT ORANGE TOUCH-UP 40z Orange touch-up bottle with brush
821-066CQT PAINT ORANGE QUART Orange quart can
821-066CGL PAINT ORANGE GALLON Orange gallon can
Black
821-070C PAINT GP GLOSS BLACK SPRAY CAN Black spray can
821-070CTU PAINT GLOSS BLACK TOUCH-UP 40z Black touch-up bottle with brush
821-070CQT PAINT GP GLOSS BLACK QUART Black quart can
821-070CGL PAINT GP GLOSS BLACK GALLON Black gallon can
Red
821-054C PAINT MED. RED SPRAY TRCK/CTR Red spray can
821-054CTU PAINT MED RED TOUCH-UP 40Z Red touch-up bottle with brush
821-054CQT PAINT MED RED QUART Red quart can
821-054CGL PAINT MED RED GALLON Red gallon can
Green
821-058C PAINT GREEN SPRAY CUTTERS Green spray can
821-058CTU PAINT GREEN TOUCH-UP 40z Green touch-up bottle with brush
821-058CQT PAINT GREEN QUART Green quart can
821-058CGL PAINT GREEN GALLON Green gallon can
Blue
821-067C PAINT BLUE SPRAY CAN Blue spray can
821-067CTU PAINT BLUE TOUCH-UP 50Z Blue touch-up bottle with brush
821-067CQT PAINT BLUE QUART Blue quart can
821-067CGL PAINT BLUE GALLON Blue gallon can
Aluminum/Zinc
821-080C PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC SPRAY CAN Aluminum/Zinc spray can
821-080CTU PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC TOUCH UP Aluminum/Zinc touch-up bottle with brush
821-080CQT PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC QUART Aluminum/Zinc quart can
821-080CGL PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC GALLON Aluminum/Zinc gallon can
12/21/2023 SB2584 (S/N 881640-) Snow Blower 370-127P 49



Part Number Page
0.132.5005.00 --oeeeeeeeerereeeeeees 13
0.267.1500.00 «ooeeeeerrrrrereeeeees 13
0.267.2000.00 «--rrrrerrmrmreamnienns 13
0.267.4221.00 ooreeerrrrererereeees 13
0.267.5007.00 «---rvrrmrmrmrmmmremnaenns 13
0.267.7100.00 --oeeeeeeeereeeeeeeees 13
123.260.424 .11 «oooveeeermrmnennienne 1
123.360.468.11 «-oooeeeereememreeeeee 1
130556 .................................... 31
141.026.544.1 ----vvvrvvrmrrmrameaenaens 11
142.261.2797621 «-oovveeeeeeeeeeeeees 1
142.266.2757621 «wrorererermerreeeees 1
143.260.006.7 -rovvrrrererrmrammaenaens 11
151.016.028.1 «woovvvrrrrrmrmrereneeeees 1
151.016.029.1 --cvvrrmermmmmrmeamnens 11
151.016.258.1 «woovveevemrermrereneeeees 1
151.016.486 «vvvovevrvemrmmmmenaeainns 11
151.016.838.1 wrovvvrrermmnmrimnannann 11
152.170.2630710 «wrooeerrermerreeeees 1
153.160.174 ----vvvvvvremmrmmmamnaeanns 11
165.000.525 «rvrrerrrrararaannninaaaaas 11
165.000.583 «vevvrerrrreiriiiieiiiiins 11
165.000.628 «vvvrrvrrirniriininiaiianns 11
180.014.24(Q «--vvrevrrmermmmmenaennns 11
180.016.130 --cvvvrmrrrmmrmmmmmnaennns 11
180.016.237 -revrrerrrrrrnmnnnrnannnns 11
180.016.238 «+vvvvrerrrmmmmmmaeniiiiins 11
180.016.316 «+vvvverrrrmrmmmnmmamnaninnns 11
180.016.483 «+cvovreerrremrnmemnannnns 11
180.016.487 ---vvvvvvrrmrrmmmamnaenens 11
180.016.636 «=wwrrrrrrrrrrrnrnrnananns 11
18656 -+ereereererrereseimnirniiiiinn, 31
190.000.016 «rvvrrrrrrmrmmrmmmamnanannns 11
190.000.018 «:eeoereerrrmemrmmmmnannnns 11
190.000.021 --crvrrerrrmrrmmaraeaaans 11
190.000.023 rrrrrrrrrararrnnaeeanas 11
190.000.078 «:vvvrevrreemrmmmmenarainns 11
190.000.098 «rvvvrrrrrirnirianinaiianns 11
190.000.099 «:cvrrrrrrrreiriiieaas 11
190.000.457 --cvvrrmrrrmrrmmmamnaeaanns 11
213-005 rrrrrrrrararrneaanaeeaa 27
D19-007 ccovrerrrr e 27
219-009Q «:rrrrrrrre 27
235005 .................................... 31
DB50-007 -ccrerrerern e 27
DB50-023 rrrrrrrrararrenaanaeeans 27
DEF-0Q2 c:rurrr e 27
DE5-0Q3 cverrrererii e 27

DEEQ <crvverrrrr e 27

Part Number Index

Part Number Page
DB5-1Q2 rrrrrrrrararrnnaanaeean 27
DEB-1 (03 rereererrereerareniniiiiii, 27
DEE-A04 cvovrrerrenn e 27
DEBA8G «vvvrererree e 27
DEBEE - vvvrerurren et 31
D509-007 rrrrrrrrerarrreaananeanns 27
DBQ-004 «crererrr e 27
D5Q-005 «vorrrereren e 27
B01-293H ccoveerrreereee 33
B04-345 -ccorerreneeea 27
322_009D ................................. 7
B70-023A «ovverrrrerr 41
B70-024A v ovvvrrrmrminaniiiaas 19
370_028A ................................. 15
B70-029A --ccvrrrrrereneaaas 39
370_030A ................................. 43
B70-038H «ovvvrrremrerrinis 5
B70-040H «-vvvvrmrrmrmrmmniminianianas 9
B70-049H --vvvvrerermremmieiiiis 7
370-049HEB2 -----vvvvrrrmmrmmmmanenan 7
370_055D ................................. 43
B70-062H «ovvvvreremreremnieiians 9
B70-064H «-vovvvrmrrmrmrmnmnieiniinianns 9
B70-068D «-vcvrerererrnmrieniiiiaias 25
B70-069H «---cvormrrmrmrrmnaeraaneaas 39
370_076H ................................. 19
B70-07TA -ovoverrremremmmneas 21
B70-078H «vvovvvrmremrmimmnimninianianns 15
B70-081TH «ovverreremrermmmmmeniniinanns 7
B70-082H «---vvvrmremrmrrmnaeranaaas 7
370_099A ................................. 25
B70-T00H «ovverreremrmrmmmneiiaiians 25
B70-T03K covvrrrmmrmmmimmniiiiianianas 33
B70-104H «-vvevreremrmrmmmmeininnanns 33
B70-T0BA --cvvrrmremrmrrmnaeaanaaias 33
370_106A ................................. 37
BT0-TTTA ovvverrrerreeeas 45
B70-113H oovovvrrmmrmrmimnmnieiianianas 35
B70-114H «-ovovvvrerermremmeinanns 35
B70-T15A -ovverrmremrmrmenaeaaneans 35
370_1 18A ................................. 29
B70-123H cvvverreremrereins 15
B70-143D «ovvvvrmrrmrmrmmnimninianinnas 7
B70-14TD «ovvverrererermmmmenininnains 9
B70-150H --cvvvrrrrrrmmeneenes 21
B70-151H orevrrrrrrrrreeeeas 21
B70-154D «ovvvvreremrermmmmmeiiiiiians 9
B70-168D «-ovvvrrmrrmrmrmnmnimninianianas 7
370_183D ................................. 19

Part Number Page
370_208D .................................. 25
370-210D vvvrrrrrrrrrerreeee 33
370-212D -vverrrrneenrneneen 37
BT70-215D +rvverrrrereenereea 45
370-243D --rvrerrrereaeaan 39,43
370-251D rerrerrerrererreean 7
BT70-294H vvvrrrreree 23
B70-341A --vorvrrrrnerneeen 23
BT70-342H «+revereeerrerarrnniinaniiininian. 17
B70-343H -ovororeraree 17
B70-344A -vorererrreeee 17
BT70-37OK +eevrrrnrrrnrenieiei 17
B70-414H - ovvvrreie 17
BT70-415K oereerrrere 17
B70-445A <-orererrer e 45
370_4548 .................................. 7
370-533D) +vvvrrenrerieeeeaeiaan 23
B70-534D vvvvvrrrrririeia 17
B70-B12D +++evereerrrerareanieranineninnans 23
370-613D ----rvrrrrrrrrrreeeeeeen 23
370-614D wvrererrrrrermrereen 23
B70-B1BD +vvvvrerrrrrrrrreraaeiiaein 17
B70-618D +vvvvrrrrrrnrnmniniiieieiiaan, 17
BT70-B44D ++vvorrerrrrrrereeeaa 9
370-B83D ---rvrrrrrereeaeeaaa 9
370-B87D rvrerrrrrrrrrreera 23
BT0-T27TD +vvvrrenrernmmenmeennieiiaean 17
370-T4ED +-vvvvrrrrnrmnarnaneeiennn. 45
437208 +erreverenareasnianiniaiiiaiiiii. 31
e T Y0 31
49224 ooeerrrree 31
LO2BBO - reu e 31
AO4BED - ocrererre 31
8.1.1.0020Q «:-crvrrrureriiriainn 13
8.5.1.00005 -+-ccnrrrrrrrrrraeeaaeaan 13
8.5.1.00029 :r-rrerrrrrrrenrree 13
8.5.2.00030 «:vrrvrrrrnrerrieriaaiaan 13
8.5.2.00137 wvvrrrrrrmrrrnrrnienaaniaan 13
8.6.0.01684 «+-vvveremrermmmrenmeriainn 13
8.6.6.00207 +-rrrrrrreraereraeeaaees 13
8.7.1.02266 -w-rrerrrrrrrrnrraeeei 13
8.7.1.02545 «+rvvnrerenrerniiiiiiiiiienn 13
800-001C +-vrrrrrmrrmrmnarnaeaeienan. 5
800-080C :+rvrrrrrrrrrrrrarieiaean 9
800-263C ~--rrrrrrrrnraeaan 13
800_264C .................................. 13
800-303C +rvvrrrrrrrerein 27
800-402C +--rrrrrrirne e 9
801-019C ++vvvrrrmrermmmrreriieinannn 19, 21



Part Number Page
801 _0270 ................................. 9
802-005C «-vvvrreremrmrrmnieiiiiiais 9
802-014C - +vvvvrmrrmrmrmmnimniiianianas 7,19, 23
802-015C «-vvvvrrererermmmneniniiiains 9,35
802-017C -ovvvrrmrrmrmrmmmmaeaeaanenns 33
802_0220 ................................. 7
802-023C «-ovvvrrrerrmrerriiieas 17
802-051C «vvrrrrmrrmrnimaninninianianas 9
802_0680 ................................. 7
802-078C «--vrvrrmrrmrmrrmmmamnanaanenns 17,23
802-079C rererrerrmraremeeenreaaniaans 5,15, 19,
21,25
802-091C «ovverrmremrerminieiiiiiaas 5
802-128C «-vvvrrrmrrmrnimanieniiianianas 15, 17,
39
802-149C «-vvvvrreremrmrmnmneiiiiaiains 17,23
802-153C «vvvvrrmrrmrmrmmnaenaraanaains 9
802_1 550 ................................. 37
802-159C «-vvrrrmremrmrminieiiiiiians 9
802-162C «-vvvrrrmrrmrnimmniiiiianianas 9
802-224C «-vverrerrreiees 7
802-258C --vrerrurrrnrraenaeranaaas 9
802_4590 ................................. 9
802-B03C «-vvvvrrrerrrrerreas 45
802-939C - ovrrrrrrirniaaas 21,23
802_9520 ................................. 23
803-008C «---rvrrmrrrmrrrmarnaraanaans 9
803_01 3C ................................. 7
803-014C < ovvvrreremrermmmmieiniiianns 7,31
803-019C «vvvrrrmrrmrmrmnaninniiianianas 15,17
803-021C «-rvvrerrerrmrmrmnmneiiiiaaaas 9
803-027C «--vrvrrmremrmrrenaearaanaaas 7
803-169C «rrrerrrrrrerernarnreanaiaans 5,39
803_1 81 C ................................. 7
803-209C «-rrrrrrrarniaaaas 5,9, 15,
17,19,
21,23,
25, 33,
35, 37
45
803255 «:rvrerrreiriries 7,9, 17,
23
804-006C «--vrvrrmrrmrmrmimnieiiianianas 23
804-007C «-ovverreremrmrmmmmeninianaans 7
804-009C «---rvrrmrrrmrrrnarraanaaas 9
804_01 OC ................................. 9
804-012C «-ovverrremrmrmmnieiiiiiiais 17
804-013C «vvrrrrmrrmrmrmmmniminianianas 7,19
804-015C «-ovvverreremrmrmmmmeniniaanns 9
804-016C ----rvrrmremrmrmmmmmmnmraanenns 5
804_01 7C ................................. 9
804-021C «-vvverreremrmrminiiiiians 9

Part Number Page
804_0220 ................................. 9
804-023C «ovverreremrerrais 7
804-029C «-vvrrrrrarninianaaas 33
804-039C «-vvverrerrrerrnes 15, 19,
21,25
804-161C «--vvvrrmremrmrmmmaearaanaenns 9
804_2390 ................................. 7
805-004C - vvvrreremrerrarniiias 41
805-032C «vvvrrrrrarninianiiiiaans 39, 43
805-065C «-vcvrrerererrnmnaeiiiaaias 25, 33
805-088C «--vcvrrmrrrmrrmmmarnaraanains 41
805_1030 ................................. 7
B05-136C «ovverreremrmrrmnieiiiiais 15,17
805-180C - vvvvrrmrrmrmrmnmninninianianas 15,19,
21,25
805_3630 ................................. 7
805-407C --ovvvrrmrrrmrrenaeraanaaas 7
808_4OOC ................................. 9
BO8-423C «vvvvvrrereareriis 5
809-302C «-rrrrrrrrarniaaaas 9
810_0580 ................................. 19
810-125C «--vvvrrmrrmrmrrmmmaenaraanaans 31, 41
810_2670 ................................. 19
810-364C - ovvvrrrrrrris 19
810-751C «vvvrrrmrrmrmimaniiiiianaanas 21,23
810-751CKEY :ovvorerreermrrnmenaannns 21,23
810-808C «--vrvrrmrrrmrrmmarniraanaias 21
810_8830 ................................. 31
811-062C «-vvvrreremrmrrmnieiiiiiiains 41
811-081C «vvvrrrmrrmrmrmnmninninianianas 19
811-170C «ovvverreremrmrmmneiniiaans 21,23
811-388C «ocvvrurrrnrrrnaeaanaaas 19
81 1_7780 ................................. 19
816-504C - ovvvrrrerrriais 7
817-358C «vvvrrrrrmrninianiiiiiaiiaias 9
81 7_8720 ................................. 7
817-976C «--vvvrrmremrmrrmnaenaraaneans 7
818-130C wrerrrrrrrrrrrrnrnanienaaes 47
B18-132C «vvvverrmremrmrriiiiiiiiiiais 47
818-205C «-ovvrrrrrrrnirianiiiiaaaaas 47
818-349C «-vvverrerererenis 47
818-402C --vrvrrurrrnrrenaeaaaas 47
818-522C rererrrererrrrararannaaaa, 47
818-B34C «vvvvrrerrrerriis 47
818-TO8C - vvvvrrmrrmrnimaniniiianianas 47
818-858(C «-vvvvrererereumniiiiiiiiiiis 47
818-892C «--vrvrrurrrnrrenaeanaiaaas 47
818-907C wrrrrrrrrrrrrarrrnaninneas 47
821-011C «vvvverreremrmrmmnieiiiiiais 49
821-011CGL +rvvvrerrrmrrmnarninaanns 49

Part Number Page
821-011CQT rrrvrrrrrrmrrrrrnsmerenanes 49
821-011CTU -ervrrrrrrmmrmmrmaemennen 49
821-054C «vvvvvrrrrmrmniminiaiiiii, 49
821-054CGL «-ovvrrrrrrrrrreeeeen 49
821-054CQT «ovvvrerrrrmrmmmmmammnnann 49
821-054CTU worevrrrrremmemrmmmmemennes 49
821-058C «:ovvvrrrrrrreiriiiiii, 49
821-058CGL +rvrrvrrrrrrrrnaramnannienns 49
821-058C QT rrevrrrrrerrmrrnsmmrenanns 49
821-058CTU --orvvrrrmrrmmmrmremenaenne 49
821 _0660 .................................. 49
821-0B6CGL - rrvrrrrrrrrreeee 49
821-066CQT «ovvverrrrrmmernaieniann 49
821-0B6CTU -orvrrrrrrmrmrrmmenenen 49
821-067C «--vovvrrrrmrmmmrnarameaeaean 49
821-087CGL «wrrvrrrrrrrerrremrneenee 49
821-067CQT rrvvvrrrrrmrmremarerennnns 49
821-067CTU wvvrvrrrmmrimnmramnaeninnn 49
821-070C «-ovevrrrrmrmrmmnmriai. 49
821-070CGL «--orvvvrrmrrmmmrmmemenaenne 49
821-070CQT rrrvrrrrrrmmrmrrnsmerenanes 49
821-070CTU «-orvrrerrrmermmrmmeneenen 49
821-080C «vvrvrrrrmrmmarnanaanaiian. 49
821-080CGL «wovvrrrrrrrrreeeeens 49
821-080CQT ::vvvrrrerrmrmmmmmmennann 49
821-080CTU wrrvrrrrrrremrmmmmemennes 49
822-ABBC «-vvvrrrrrre 13
822-ABTC ovvrrrrrnernneaa 13
82219 G «rvrrrrrrrrrrree 13
8222180 «-vvrvrrrrrrrreeaa 9
822_243C .................................. 5
822250 «-vvrrrrrrre 9
8222530 «vvrnrrrnarana 7
823-377C wrereerrerrmririiii 27,29
823-378C -vvrvrrrerrrarea 39
823-379C «rerrrrrrerrrre 15,17
823380 «vvcrrrrrr 29
826-240C «rvrrrrrrra 9
826-503C «ovrrrrreerree 13
826-B54C «--vrvrrrrrrra 9,13
826-B88C «rerrrrrrrrrarerra 9,11
827-001C «vvverrrrrmrrmeiraai, 33
827-002C «vvvrrrmrmrrnieiaiaan 33
827-115C «-rereerreremrrminniiiii, 17
8335430 -vvcerrreerrearaaea 15,17
833557 C rerrrrrirerrarein 39
838-293C «rvrrrrrrr 47
838-517C «-vveerrrmnarmnimniniaiaiii. 47

838-0B3(C «-rrrrnrrrrrnaarriaaaiis 47



Part Number Page

838-QBBC «rvrrrrrrrrrearraaaaas 47
841531 C ovrrrrrrrrnarernaaaaeiinns 19
841-532C -revrrrrrrnieeniiiiiaiiaan 19
8A1-533C +-rerenrrrrrnnrerriaaeeeians 41
841-534C +rrvrrrrrrrnaernianaaenaann 41
841-594C rererrrrrrreanieaaas 21
8A1-TT3C ovvrrrrrrrrnnnmrrnnaaaeennnnns 23
848-591C +rrvrrrrrrnierniiiiiiaiiiaan 47
BAB-5OQDC «--rrrrnrrrrrnnraeriaaaeiiaa 47
8A8-TATC +rvvrrrrrrrnmmmninenanenianns 47
BA8-840QC rvrrrrrerrreanneaaas 47
858-148C - vrrrrrrrrrrrnrrrnnaaaaniinns 47
A.259 500 rverrrnrerrirenaniniaenaaann 13
AT10.500 ----erermrmmrmmmmmmmmnaeeeinnns 13
A244 507 wvrrrrrrnrrnreneeaans 13
DWG 13565 rreorereeremrareamemenannns 31
DWG 33091 «revrrrrmmmmrmrnmmmmmnnnnans 27
DWG 33104 wvvveerrmrernmmmnammninnnn. 47
DWG 35444 «---oveemmmmeeenamamennaaes 17
DWG 76585 «+wrvvrrrrernmmmnammnnnannns 49
DWGS33065 «rrrerrerrmrerrmemmnmennns 25
DWGS330BE +-wwvvevrrrrmrrrnmmeennnns 19
DWG33067 «wvvrverrrmmmrnimmmnmmnnanens 15
DWG330B8 -cvvvoeeemmmermnnmaeeennns 43
DWG3306Q «--vrvrrrrmemrnmrnnmannnnns 41
DWGS33070 wrrerereerrrerrmemmnmenens 39
DWGS3307 1 worevvrrrrrrmmmmmnnammeennnns 37
DWG33072 «wvvrvrrrrnmernimmmnmamnnnens 35
DWGS33073 --ocvvvrrerrmmmmemmnnmaeeennns 33
DWG33074 «wvvrvvrrrmemrnmrnnmmnnnnees 45
DWGS3309Q wrrvrereerrrerrmemmnmenens 29
DWGS33101 +oorrrvrerrrmmmmrmnnammeennnns 9
DWG33102 «rvervrrremmmmnimrmnnannnnns 5
DWG33103 --oevvvreerrmmmemnnnmaeennnns 7
DWG33118 «rvvrrrrrrmmmrnimrnnnannnens 11
DWGS3311Q «wrevrerrerrmmmmnmenmnnennns 13
DWGS3340B --vrvverrrrmmmrmrnanmmennnns 21
DWG35443 «vvovvvermnemmnininnnannnnnns 23
NJA coeeeeeemmmm e 31
SK-SCR0O622000A -----vwrrrrrmemenss 21,23






Great Plains Manufacturing, Inc.
Corporate Office: PO. Box 5060
Salina, Kansas 67402-5060 USA

www.landpride.com




	Blank Page

